

Dennis M. Murphy
President and Chief Executive Officer

Dennis Murphy is president and chief executive office of IU Health, the largest integrated healthcare system in Indiana and one of the largest in the country, with 34,000 employees and operating revenue of \$6.5 billion.

Named president in 2015 and CEO in 2016, Murphy joined IU Health in 2013 as chief operating officer. He has guided IU Health as it builds a larger market role in value-based care, enhanced outpatient care networks, telemedicine and population health measures, including statewide behavioral health, smoking and infant mortality initiatives.

Under Murphy's leadership, IU Health has expanded Indiana's only full-service, statewide pediatric healthcare system, Riley Children's Health, while enhancing patient care and efficiency gains through Lean process-improvement programs across the hospital system. Workplace initiatives under Murphy have created a more flexible, cross-trained and culturally diverse workplace.

Murphy has spent his career at academic health centers, blending comprehensive patient care with medical training and research. He previously worked in administrative positions in Chicago at Northwestern Medicine and University of Chicago Medicine, and in Baltimore at Johns Hopkins Hospital.

A native of Chicago, Murphy earned a bachelor of arts degree from University of Notre Dame and a master of healthcare administration degree from Duke University. He is an adjunct faculty member in the Department of Health Policy and Management at Indiana University Richard M. Fairbanks School of Public Health.

Murphy serves on the boards of Indianapolis Chamber of Commerce, 500 Festival, Indiana Hospital Association, IU Health Foundation, Riley Children's Foundation, Central Indiana Corporate Partnership (CICP), National Bank of Indianapolis, and Indiana Health Information Exchange (IHIE). He is a member of the American Hospital Association (AHA) Health Care Systems Council and chairs the AHA's Price Transparency Task Force.

Murphy lives in Carmel, IN. with his wife and children.